Fill in this information to identify the case:					
Debtor 1	KLS Acquisition Corp.				
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)					
United States I	Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Illinois - Eastern Div				
Case number	18-30052				

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

1.	Who is the current creditor?		estruction, Inc. It creditor (the person or entity editor used with the debtor		laim)			
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From w	/hom?					
3.	Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent? Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Nathan Q. Rugg/Barack Ferrazzano			Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)			
		Name 200 W. Madis	son St., Suite 3900		Name			
		Number Stree Chicago	et IL	60606	Number S	treet		
		City Contact phone 3	State 312-984-3127	ZIP Code	City Contact phone	Stat		ZIP Code
		Contact email n	athan.rugg@bfkn.co	<u>m</u>	Contact email			
		Uniform claim identi	ifier for electronic payments in	chapter 13 (if you u	use one):			
1.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	□ No ☑ Yes. Claim n	number on court claims req	gistry (if known) 7	0	Filed on	01/24/201	9
 j.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	☑ No ☐ Yes. Who ma	ade the earlier filing?					

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1

6.	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
	How much is the claim?	\$
	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information. Services performed (see attached Statement)
	Is all or part of the claim secured?	Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. Nature of property: Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Motor vehicle Other. Describe: Constructive trust for customer projects. See Limited Objection Basis for perfection: (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
		Value of property: \$Estimated
		Amount of the claim that is secured: \$ 72,287.70 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$ (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7
		Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$
		Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)% Fixed Variable
	Is this claim based on a lease?	☑ No
	Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. No Yes. Identify the property:

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under	U No		***************************************		***************************************			
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	☐ Yes. Chec	ck one:					A	
A claim may be partly			K				Amount entitled to priority	
priority and partly nonpriority. For example,						\$		
in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	Up to person	☐ Up to \$2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).					\$	
	Dankri	s, salaries, or ouptcy petition is S.C. § 507(a)(4	s filed or the de	up to \$12,850*) earne btor's business ends	ed within 180 d s, whichever is	ays before the earlier.	\$	
			,	nental units. 11 U.S.	C. § 507(a)(8).		\$	
	☐ Contrit	butions to an e	mployee benef	fit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 5	507(a)(5).		\$	
				S.C. § 507(a)() that			\$	
						es begun on or af	ter the date of adjustment.	
Part 3: Sign Below								
The person completing	Check the appr	ropriate box:						
this proof of claim must sign and date it.	☑ Lam the c							
FRBP 9011(b).		 I am the creditor. I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent. 						
If you file this claim								
electronically, FRBP				authorized agent. Bar				
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.							
to establish local rules								
specifying what a signature is.	I understand the	at an authorize	d signature on	this Proof of Claim s	serves as an ac	knowledament	that when calculating the	
A person who files a	amount of the o	laim, the credi	tor gave the de	ebtor credit for any pa	ayments receiv	ed toward the d	ebt.	
fraudulent claim could be	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the information is true							
fined up to \$500,000,	and correct.	d the information	on in this <i>Proof</i>	f of Claim and have a	a reasonable be	elief that the info	ormation is true	
imprisoned for up to 5	and domod.							
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under	penalty of perj	ury that the for	egoing is true and co	orrect.			
3571.	212112							
	Executed on da	MM / DD	1719					
		- 1						
	Signature	······	***************************************			onnoten.		
	Oignature							
	Print the name	of the person	who is comp	leting and signing	this claim:			
	Name	Marc		James		Taylor		
		First name		Middle name		Last name		
	Title	Presiden	t					
	Company Supreme Construction, Inc.							
	,,	Identify the co	orporate servicer	as the company if the	authorized agent	is a servicer.		
	Address	14013 W	est Russell	Rd.				
	Address	Number	Street					
		Zion	Suppl		IL	60099		
		***************************************	16 Velenaniananananananananananananananananana		***************************************			
		City			State	ZIP Code		
	Contact phone	847-731-	3560		Email			

	HOBO STORE #21	
Name	Amount	Date invoiced
Araiza, Toby	\$872.50	9/27/2018
Baez, Ryan	\$150.00	7/9/2018
Balcerzak, Jennifer	\$200.00	n/a
Balcerzak, Jennifer	\$1,234.43	n/a
Bashar, Qedan	\$150.00	n/a
Bayer, Michael	\$150.00	7/31/2018
Benevides, Katie	\$150.00	5/31/2018
Benevides, Katie	\$300.00	9/17/2018
Bickler, Mark	\$186.00	6/14/2018
Bickler, Mark	\$200.00	10/3/2018
Black, Pauline	\$150.00	7/31/2018
Bolz, Jason	\$150.00	10/2/2018
Brazeau, Gary	\$150.00	7/27/2018
Brazeau, Gary	\$798.91	10/15/2018
Budd, Andy	\$150.00	10/3/2018
Burns, Theresa	\$150.00	7/3/2018
Castillo, Jose	\$150.00	9/17/2018
Christiansen, Carla	\$1,327.14	9/17/2018
Collins, Sheila	\$528.75	6/28/2018
Coolman, Chris	\$1,034.24	6/28/2018
Cramey, Jeremy	\$150.00	10/1/2018
Czyz, Bob	\$150.00	7/12/2018
Dachowski, Jennifer	\$1,499.05	5/31/2018
Davis, Rob	\$1,394.60	9/10/2018
Debban, Mel	\$150.00	n/a
Demge, Charles	\$1,911.93	n/a
Dix, Michael	\$150.00	9/12/2018
Dretzka, Ron	\$150.00	n/a
Drought, Rick	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Egbuiobi, Bridgette	\$150.00	6/28/2018
Ellis, Susan	\$150.00	7/17/2018
Erdmann, Karen	\$150.00	8/1/2018
Figie, John	\$150.00	8/15/2018
Figie, John	\$1,759.42	n/a
Fitzke, John	\$200.00	6/28/2018
Fleming, Alaina	\$150.00	5/24/2018
Fugate, Mike	\$150.00	n/a
Gordon, Sallie	\$150.00	7/12/2018
Goskowicz, Tony	\$150.00	10/2/2018
Grafton town Homes	\$150.00	10/11/2018
Guhr, Dan	\$1,201.06	7/31/2018
Guillama, Tina	\$1,158.47	9/12/2018
Guillama, Tina	\$200.00	9/12/2018
Hall, Jennifer	\$150.00	6/21/2018
Hall, Jennifer	\$300.00	n/a

Hall, Jennifer	\$200.00	n/a
Hall, Jennifer	\$909.21	n/a
Hehn, Bob	\$1,109.50	8/21/2018
Heric, Joel	\$150.00	10/4/2018
Herring, Anthony	\$200.00	6/20/2018
Hmielewski, Kristina	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Hoeft, Robert	\$1,538.61	6/28/2018
Hopper, Nicole	\$150.00	6/21/2018
Horkay, Steve	\$150.00	5/15/2018
Horkay, Steve	\$2,423.41	9/17/2018
Hyvonen, Cathy	\$1,053.43	10/15/2018
Jarmon, Camilla	\$150.00	5/15/2018
Jennaro, Rosemary	\$200.00	7/9/2018
Jones, Roger	\$413.61	8/21/2018
Juehring, Ray	\$2,091.12	6/7/2018
Keller, Cate	\$250.00	6/11/2018
Keller, Cate	\$200.00	7/31/2018
Kennedy, Randy	\$150.00	9/12/2018
Koch, Pat	\$150.00	9/17/2018
Koeper, Craig	\$938.81	6/7/2018
Koeper, Craig	\$575.70	6/7/2018
Koeper, Craig	\$80.00	6/7/2018
Kopesky, Mike	\$1,347.86	5/21/2018
Kopesky, Mike	\$200.00	5/21/2018
Kopesky, Mike	\$150.00	5/21/2018
Kruse, Roy	\$458.75	n/a
Kuks, Jason	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Landry, Lynn	\$1,522.08	n/a
Landry, Lynn	\$505.00	n/a
Langhoff, Kirk	\$150.00	6/14/2018
Langhoff, Kirk	\$100.00	n/a
Larighori, Kirk	\$1,109.50	5/1/2018
Lewis, jason	\$1,016.55	5/24/2018
Liapis, Laurie	\$150.00 \$450.00	8/15/2018 9/18/2018
Lutter	·	
Marschner, Tony	\$150.00	5/15/2018
Mckenzie, Brad	\$150.00	7/27/2018
Mehail, James	\$150.00	5/22/2018
Morales, Mauricio	\$150.00	7/27/2018
Mota, Veronica	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Muller, Rose mary	\$2,395.93	5/1/2018
Murray, Elizabeth	\$150.00	8/21/2018
Murray, Elizabeth	\$671.65	9/26/2018
O'connor, Terry	\$1,202.43	5/29/2018
O'connor, Terry	\$200.00	9/27/2018
Oldfield, MaryBeth	\$150.00	7/27/2018
Orange Poppy LLC	\$150.00	8/15/2018

Orlando, Connie	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Osielskki, Laurie	\$150.00	5/24/2018
Panosian, Carol	\$930.99	8/3/2018
Peck, Carey	\$664.80	8/8/2018
Petroviak, Debbie		5/31/2018
·	\$1,036.26	
Polivka, Lauren	\$200.00	6/7/2018
Polivka, Lauren	\$1,382.69	6/20/2018
Powers, Kimberly	\$1,314.01	6/28/2018
Prekop, Don	\$150.00	8/1/2018
Prekop, Don	\$485.80	9/27/2018
Ratke, Scott	\$150.00	5/15/2018
Rill, Christina	\$200.00	9/10/2018
Roebbeke, Corey	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Romain, Alyna	\$779.72	5/15/2018
Romain, Alyna	\$150.00	5/24/2018
Romain, Alyna	\$345.42	7/5/2018
Romans, Brian	\$150.00	9/17/2018
Sanchez, Robert	\$155.00	7/19/2018
Schultz, Dave	\$150.00	6/28/2018
Seitz, Margit	\$150.00	5/21/2018
Seitz, Margit	\$1,308.96	9/17/2018
Seitz, Margit	\$200.00	9/17/2018
Seppanen, Mike	\$150.00	10/3/2018
Shambeau, Adam	\$150.00	7/31/2018
Shambeau, Adam	\$969.29	9/26/2018
Shay, James	\$150.00	10/1/2018
Sisco, Mike	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Starz, Mary Jo	\$150.00	6/28/2018
Steger, Dave	\$1,737.20	6/7/2018
Stilwell, Diane	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Streich, Veronica	\$150.00	7/27/2018
Streich, Veronica	\$1,077.88	9/30/2018
Swentik, Jim	\$200.00	6/28/2018
Trexel, Tricia	\$200.00	8/21/2018
Tripi, Chuck	\$200.00	6/7/2018
Tsiampas, George	\$200.00	8/7/2018
Tsiampas, George	\$200.00	8/21/2018
Turer, Dani	\$1,449.87	6/11/2018
Varela, Sixta	\$400.00	10/16/2018
Verbanac, Keeley	\$1,114.03	8/21/2018
Vitale, Michael	\$756.49	9/10/2018
Volsch, Mike	\$150.00	9/17/2018
Weber, Travis	\$100.00	6/7/2018
Weiland, Nicki	\$150.00	9/26/2018
Westphal, Terry	\$150.00	7/16/2018
Wilder, Sara	\$150.00	6/14/2018
Williams, Charlene	\$150.00	7/17/2018
vviniairis, chariciic	7130.00	,,1,,2010

Wright, Bridget	\$150.00	10/15/2018
Young, Sarah	\$1,516.01	n/a
Young, Sarah	\$200.00	n/a
Zachowski, Connie	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Zanghi, John	\$1,767.27	6/19/2018
Zanghi, John	\$200.00	6/19/2018
Zarling, Kathy	\$1,126.36	10/15/2018
TOTAL	\$72,287.70	

HOBO STORE # 21 IN-STORE WORK \$71,134.94

Northern District of Illinois Claims Register

18-30052 KLS Acquisition Corp.

Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox **Chapter:** 11

Office: Eastern Division

Last Date to file claims:

Trustee:

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (27475208) Supreme Construction, Inc. c/o Nathan Q. Rugg

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Amount claimed: \$143422.64 Secured claimed: \$72287.70

History:

<u>Details</u> 70-1 Details 70-2 01/24/2019 Claim #70 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: \$72595.56 (Ruge 03/21/2019 Amended Claim #70 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: \$1434

Claim No: 70

Original Filed Date: 01/24/2019

Original Entered Date: 01/24/2019

Last Amendment Filed: 03/21/2019

Last Amendment Entered: 03/21/2019

Status:

Filed by: (

Entered b

Modified:

Description:

Remarks: (70-1) Modified on 1/25/19 to correct claim amount. (MO)

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: KLS Acquisition Corp.

Case Number: 18-30052

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018 **Total Number Of Claims:** 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$143422.64
Total Amount Allowed*	

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured	\$72287.70	
Priority		
Administrative		